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i GRAVE LOCATION BLANK
: ; T R

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF,

Cliofora 94439, (lasa oo

(Number.) (First Name and Initials.)

@at. &'m;m

(Rank.) ~ (Organifayion.)

DAT]: ‘OF BURIAL..J. db=—16. —4Y ... e

PLACE OF BURIALZ ﬁ‘vuﬁ %ur»-;?
(Give Cemetery, Town and Department) Mayf“reference

must specify clearly what map is used.

Irago Jn i &4

GRAVE NTUMBER 28 st Il AR sy o el qrafium s b0
Co. M., 168th Iy, HOWSMARKUD:SNeSMRICE .St . Cross?. .. P AD.. Bk peadil
42nd D - . : : i
Diy Hemioms . ........ Bettt?. .. ........
IDENTIFICATION TAGS: f
Pvt. Chapag was B p : A
shell fire’ whi} Was one bpried with body?. ~. A e G o) 'alg;rigég b.angn?‘r;ly
buried ,j:n the AR Was one faetened‘to name peg or - \ of a WO'lll’léed man 1
his capacity of stake used as a grave marker?.... . e =7 IR (ORRRINTENG - SN n
" If name unknown and tags missing, escription‘ and marks
ghould be given here: .
- . Bat . ~102496,
Inf,

¢.0.0. A dutu“r -
(Signature and Rink of Reportmé 0 1cer) ......... ;

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.



Co. M., 168th Inf., Chapas, Stanis, - Pyt.-194430.
42nd Div.

Pvt. Chapas was instantly killed the afternoon of Oct. 13, 1918 by enemy
shell fire, while watching our batterles putting over e barrage, and is
buried in the Apgonne Forest, He had gone to the aid of a wounded man in
his capacity of lst aid man, when struck himself.

Informant: Hoke, Arnold,-Sgt.-102496.
Co. M., 168th Inf.
Home $ Red Oak,I6wa.
Feb. 20, 1919.
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Fame: CHAPAS, Stanes, Number: 194439,
Rank: Pvt., .~ Organization: Co.ll., 168th Inf.
Diginterment and Reburial made hy: 4rea #l.
® s e ey I ofs E . .
Diginterred (Date) From: (Give complete location)

Septe 1, 1919, Exermony,leuse,

Revuried (Date) . in:(Give couplete location)
Sept. 1, 1919. Grave {178, sec. 115, plot 4,
Y 8 40210161 L Ao o o s w753 Sl C 1< e R T o o e 1 SRS

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disin-

terment: -lag--on crosse.-Buried. in uniform.. Buried 3. _feek, .. Grave refilled. l0..enelosurg.
None remaining, Plot in good condition. Body badly decomposed. Vicinity of grave
oo XEREIGARE policed.. Rog..0n DOdye Q. eXE£eC S0 o s

Wegs one ldentification tag found upon the body? ¥os (1)e

What other means of identification were found upon the body? Ilone.

Remarks:

(This is all available infomation from original form 1 dated Septe 1, 1919},

cF o R31

John doche
Bupervized. BE RSl '_j_: ___________ e ST R R Al gtk U LN e R SARNAY
Zone Commander
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WAR DEFARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QH 293 A—C
Chapas, Stanes 1232 N Jul y 8, 1930

Mre. Anthony Novak
3017 S. Michigen Avenae
Chicago, Ill.

Dear Sirs:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complets the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following gquestions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a mother? (12£i?

If so0, give her name and address:

2. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow ~m-"'-7ly e
who has not remarried? 7 A

If so, give her name and address:

3. 1Is the deceased survived by any woman

g y #
who stood in loco parentis to him ac- «w\f Fopriast Sl egets™
cording to the terms o; Sectioﬁ 4 Qa) NN g~
of the enclosed Act as amended° ! i & (LS
If s0o, give her name ana-add?essnmyh ‘jﬁé L { /3

¢ g, A_ =
For The Quartermaster General

Sttt e
'.:,--w.'

T Very truly yoursjfj

Enclosures: i7
Envelope iﬁ{
Act A. D./HUGHES,

Amendment Captain, Q. Corps,
Assisgtant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
FFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENER~

WASHINGTON ~
DATE January 16, 1930
NALE RANK SERIAL ORGANIZATION DATEE OF DmATH
Chapas, Stanes Pvt. 194439 Co. H. 168th Inf, Oct. 13, 1916
STATE Pennsylvania CTY. NO. 1232 GRAVE 28 ROT 4 BLOCK »p
Check relationship Living - Deceased
: H L H
MOTHER 3 s o 2
: : (721
STERMOTIER (For the : : T
year prior to com= : H :
mencement of service) : : :
NAME : s $
MOTHER THRU ADOPTION : : :
AND (For the year prior : :
to commencement of 2 5 B .
ADDRESS service) o : : /}4;
L : $ Lol s ) 3
MOTHER IN LOCO PARENTIS : : : R
(For the year prior to $ s ¢ 2017V, lhnats, Catn
commencement of service) ¢ : : ;
: t :
WIDOW : : :
(Who has not remarried) : : :
t
" \l/)e-. ﬁ) C &9 (L g
Veterans Bureau Claim Number _/|\ i / / é /. y=

29/156/ /2



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTORM

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-c
June , 1929.
a8

Chapas, Stenes

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to

these cemeteries®.
The records of this office show that you are the . oo op

the late Prt. Stanes Chapas, Co. M, 168th Inf., whose remains ere now

interred in the Meuse-Argonne American Cemebery,
Meuse, Frances

Will you piaase advise this office whether or not he is survived
by & mother or widow who is entitled undsr the provisions of the above quot-

ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you pleass furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and

widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of ths en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adeption, or any woman who stcod in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested

that a statement to that effect be made.
For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 inels. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Assistant.

Envelopg.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rEPLY rEFER To QM 293 A-C

Chapas, Stenes 1232 N Jul y 8, 1930

Mr. Anthony Hovak
5017 S. Michigan ivenie
Chicego, Ill.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the ¢emeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is spurvived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

8. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac- P
cording to the terms of Section 4 f(al
of the enclosed Act as amended? Sl L U o iy Sale UM, 30 o

If so, give her name and address:

et A5 Y s

= For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
Enclosures:
Envelope it
Act - A. D/ HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, @ M. Corps,
Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
GFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY rEFer To QM 293 A-C

Chapas, Stanes Septe 4, 1929
1232,

Mrs., Petrona Kerolene,
230 Magazine Ste,
Carnegie, Pa.

Dear Madams

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated dJuwne 29,1928paxing inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-

grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following guestions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who

has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.



| WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rEFLY rerEr To QM 293 A-C

Chapas, Stanes

June 29 1929.

¥rs. Patroma Karolens,
230 Mageszine St.,
Carnegle, Pa.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the gigter of

the late Pvt. Stanes Chapas, Co. M, 188th Inf., whose remains are now
interred in the Meuse-Argomne Aperican Cemctery, Romagne-sous-Montfaucon,
lMouse, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who 18 entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitatione to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother"” and "widow". If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who gtood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has gince remarried it is aleo requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

"JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M, Corps,

2 incls..
Asgistant.

Act of Congress.
Envelope.



Qi 2393 A-C

Chapas, Stanss, Pvi.

e I

e
\
A/

Mrs. Patrona Karolene,
3323 8. Lowe Ave.,
Chicago, Illinois.

Dear Madam:

Aug. 1, 1925.

The Cuartermaster General desires you to be informed that your

letter of July 29th, 1925, has this day been referred to The Ajjutant General,

Washington, D. C., raguesting that you be furnished the desired information

regarilng the death of the late Private Stanes Chapas, Company M, 168th

Infantry.

You, undoubtedly, may expsct to recelve a reply within a short

time. /

Very truly yours,

<7 2. | b W. REDINGTON, Gl
.r' % J ‘l'“a.“or'q-u.ﬁ-
‘Q(, &ejr & Auﬂptant. “4)
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G 293 A~C

Chapas, Stanaes, Pvt. ist Ind.
SR T YTy

War Dept.,0CMG, Wasnington,D.C., Aug. 1, 1925--To The Adiuntant General,
Washington, D.C.

1. Ragquesting reply to writer of basic letter regarding the
death of the late Private Stanes Chapas, Company M, 168th Infantry, #194439.

2. The records of this office show that the rewains are burisd
in Grave 28, Row 4, Block D, Meuse-Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne-sous-
Mont faucon, Demartment of Meuss, France.

For The Qunrtemr{tuq ;fipmnl:

L. WM. REDINGTON, oy
Major, Q. M. C.,
Assistant.




July 29,1825
Chicago, Ill

QM 293 AC

Dear Sir:

Please Sand me full informaticn abomt Stanley Chapas.

I would liks to kmow this questions ahout him:
Date of death of Stanly Chapas

Place of L

Cause. -

I would like to know cause I have lost the
telegram and the rest of the papers for we need these question to
complete the insurance. Send it if you Please

Yours truly
Walting your repnly
Mrs.Patrona Karolene
3323 S.Lowe Ave.

Chicage, Il1.



"/ﬂ 293 A~C,
(Chapas, Stanes)

February 20, 1924,

lirs. Patroma nrnlm.
3240 Pernell ‘venue,
Chicago,
Iilinois.
Dear Madams _

The Quartermaster Gemeral desires that receipt be acknowledged
of your 1oém of February 18, 1924, concerning the insurance of your
cousin, the late Private Stanes Chapas, Company M, 168th Infantry.

Please kunow that your letter has beem forwarded to the Director,
United States Veteruns' Buream, Washingtom, D«Cs, who handles all matters

pertaining to insurances You may expect a reply from that Burean in & .

few days.
701'5‘ truly yours,
y o
e e B
i




Qi 293 A=Ce

(Ghapas, Stanes.) ¥e 20, 1924.

The Director, .
United States Veterans® Bureau,

Washington, DeCs
Dear Sir:

The Quartermpster General desires that the enclosed letter
fram Mrs. Petroma Keroleme concerning the insurance of her cousin,
the late Private Stanes Chapas, Company M, 168th Infantry, be forwarded
to you as a matter pertaining to your offices

Mrs. Earolene has been advised of this reference.

' Very truly yours, |

I/r ESM <l
j WPR g

/ . R. L. FOSTER, EED ,pw,::(

i /1 Incle Assistente
) lotter 2~18~24. -




3240 Pgrnell Avenue,
Chicago,
Illinoise
February 18, 1924.

War Department,
Washington, D.C.

Gentlemen:

Have received the papers of my cousin, private Stanes
Chapas of Company M, 168th Infantry, who died fighting in
France. I would like to know if anybody gets his insurance,
so far I have mot been informed about thats. If nobody gets his
insurance, could you please let me know if I couldn't get it

Yours very truly,

(8igned) Mrs. Patrona Karolene,



M- 293 ¢-A



Chapas, Stanis, 194439

(8ur”  3.) (Christian name in full.) (Army s  ‘number.)
Puta. s Ca.l, 168th Inf,

(Rank and organization.)
State your relationship to the deceased
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? _

(Yes or no.)
If remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to receive rema’ns.) (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)
(Number and street.) (_(‘ity or town.) (State.)
(Sign here)
(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post office.) (State.)

Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—o713



Qi 293 C-R

FNovember 14, 1923,

lirs, Patrona Karoleme,
230 lagazine 8t
Carnegle, Pa.

Dear Madamz

The Quartermaster General desires you to be infarmed that the

Eermanent grave of Private Stanes Chapas, Company M, 168th Infantry, is
rave 28, Row 4, BPlook D, leuse-irgomne American Cemetery, Romngne-soms-
Hontfancon (Meuse}, France. ¢ ;

This is one of the permanent American military cemeteries to be
paintained by this Government in Lurope. Each grave will be marked
by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with name, ramk,
division, organization, date of soldier's death and State from which
he came. Headstones will be placed at all graves in connsction with
the improvement work now in progress, as soon as possible =nd without
waiting for special action or request on the part of reslatives,

You aré assured in effecting removal of the remains, the utmost
¢care and reverence were eoxercised and morée than willingly accorded by
those who perforned this sacred duty. The grave of the deceassd will
be perpetually maintained by this Government in a menner befitting the
1ast resting place of our heroes.

Very truly yours,

l/

Rele FOSTER
A LG, Assistant,
F { e I
P RD
~p
24

23 /668 /ARK



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

I. Looatiox InpeEx CaRD: File 4 SHIpLE 5 _;:..;"gt":
(@) Name . CHAPAS. Stanes. o Sor No. 192&09" RN ¥
™YP. hmp..
®) Rank . Ewbs - - S Organization __CQa_ M. 168th Inf. i
(¢) Dateof death .__10=1%=18_________ (@) Cause of death ___________ _k.[& _______________ CKR.“"—%
II. Reeistration Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.)
(a) Grave No. 178 Row .= Plot .. & BE, e dehiOer TYP, hmp
(b) Emerg. Address Mxs. Patrona Karolene(sister) 230 Magazine S%.,
ITL. Files of soldferd dfmg/ fngm/coritaéozfs d( S«w{lseé //jCarnegle, k2 CRR... L
A LN T L, i < © /2 ' >
IV. A. G. O. DisposITIoN CARD: j' Date ghimcane -~ ST S e
() Namne oo SCalie. I s “lon ool el et ({@)k Relationshipi e e 0 en o S 0 0
(e) Address e B S R O e R B - S L T - = ol
(=l emaing: fo b broueh e BB o e e
3 (e} To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. ab e eeeemeeee
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of bodyin U.S. ..
{g) Dispesitiexymshimetions ifnot brvagh do B 8, it i e ol
Rexaxniners Iitiale oo imamsnmisas B - SN TR , 192
V. A. G. O. CorrESPONDENCE shows communication from _____________ M=
____________________________________ gdabedy oo e cm el e e BT
confirming request in Par. IV, item_______________ above, or requesting that_____________________________________
Examiner’s Initials _______________________ DA Cinseidiie e BT T , 192
VI. G,\R S. Fiies, CORRESPO\TDENCE“*ShOWS Y 710 (s e O S A S SO o,
___%_A___ LA 4/ di v R T 5 — reiydiee
J atin
rf .................. / ............................................................................
(a) Cancellation memos referred to L
Examiner's Initials .../ f__-_i-:'ﬂ. _______ Ditigr. s le SN o _é, /ﬁ“, 192 /
COUNTRY PANCE CemeTERY No. .1232..5e0. 115 Sgeer No. ..._... 26/‘/ ____________
RTINS e AR RN

(: /1”“//}7/%42/



______ . SR WAy 0)
Typed by .- LOhepkadthyi=ete 54 == S8 2 "0, ; , 192
VIIL. FinaL ActioN:
e 4. S ” 3 Y cablefonsss s , 192
ollowing advice forwarded to Europe by = JUN 1‘()_“]091 _____ i




G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION _ Romagne 12832 . \
R L CoF SRRt § TR
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE  _____Sept.®, 1921

REPORT GF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. V Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name  QHAPAS, Stames . ... 0@ Name SUNNERr - . - -0l Sul
2. oy L e ey S e No. _______________________________________________
5. Rank_ . - R R o e TRESHank = b, g
4. 1 Orgpeai Qoolly TABEE e ... ___ L& ERENT 0 e e SR S e e i
5. DD DU T B A Bt () DD e .
6. 160 EIA s S B A (b) D.B.

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. (Grave iNowu G ey Sec._ 118 15. Grave Wo. Sec.

6. sBlidthea & noag 7 Tpesn. ROW. 25000 OL_£0l 6 sELGE. g T ) PN
¢, B.ams § 17, 1 Be Gmyesinen s - -
18. Cemetery  Awgemme Amerdigam . . ... 19. Commune or towangn—sp&&-ﬁontfaucbn
20. Dept. or County ' ______ Mewse.... ... .. 21. Country LI pel il T OO
22. G.R.8. Hdgqrs. Code N R B R O e N
23. Disinterred (Date) Sept.8, 1921 _ By @8 BiJavelle ...
24. Inscription on grave marker: ‘

Neme ____ Sbanes Chapes = serialNo. 194439

1 SRR 5, ek .80+ 3U 168%h Infe
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker?  ®% _  On body? __ %%

RoM.M00dy  signaturd Junior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION .

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail). GR® plaque found
on body reads:"Stanis Chapas, Pvt., Co., M, 168th Inf,U.S.A. 194439,."

) 3

28. Nature of burial Wooden box in uniform snd blanket.

Pody, as compared with G.R.S. records
-
;Zt_/‘g _______ et o i S s Sy 3

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examinatign
quoted above? w

................................

...\'.,’ L ;
30. Body prepared and placed in op 8? 1921 ByEdI‘a'val:!'e
- Bd.Lavells

314 Casket sealed by ... .. . F
) P,

*d.Lavelle

vsm'ture of Embalmer,



SHIPMENT.  (Show actual marking of box.) Box No. C=£4004

32.

33.

34.

Designation of body: y
Name CHAPAS, Stames . Serial No. . 7104489 ..
Randte, .. .. L D . Organization __ Qodf, 168th Infs _ . .

. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and

accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

" = ‘é\\‘-_}fﬁ\ ) "q\ - 7
Signature of G.R.S. IaneCtOI'____Qé__ifz)l:‘.kjﬁ_{}gv oo
e.Dall8, 9, b

B A S s

36. Remarks pary BORRPME o coms il
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) ST R

38.

39.

40,

41.

42.

43.

To point of Concentration —.-m'nrgu*e ORI . ........_..g_.. 2 Wi
: (Name) {/g?/yzz,.;—g—q———q
Convoyer_ . W.J.Royed . ___ Signature Shipping Officer_’__tg_.ﬁ‘,ﬂ_onﬁpx_, _________
Captalc

Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

By G.R.S. Representative _
Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent Cemetery

(Name)
GonyoyarM s —ms - 5 A Toe e § Signature Shipping Officer .
Received: ' Date H’__,_;{fy TRl W ¥
) e AmY
G.R.S. Reprébentative) i Srdapf il A7 Al 72i7eK
T IR TR Al pol T e R 1L L | k. - S S S S
MeuseArgonne Cemetery ff 1232 ((@ati®hd 1921
Grave No, ' oo | 8 j O e e e e i
TE TR RSSO RO
Bt S e S B WL e SROWIRMS SR LTl
XXX block D 753

| -

% S50 \

\
\

JLO

Jajies W. Younger, Ga:pt QMC.

G.R.8. Re presentayéfg,u YA AAA gD = 2
/ \ (/



G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A Place wma.g,ue#lzaa.

REPUBT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL Date.mm 30D E .. By F OB 0

1, REmans . oF. CHAPAR . BHOBGRG. Ll sl ~ SERIAL NUMBER....... 1 94489, ...
RANK.orror BB i OHGANIZ\TIONCO‘H‘IBSthM'

2. Disinterred (date) : % From (give complete location) :

1556 oy et it S s 1) U et | - B O C et S RO

3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :

: .
_Oct 2208 1921 MeuseArgon ne Cemetery 7 1232Gr 28 block D EOW.. & .

3 , unlined casket
By: Groupre'b‘"’lals Wit S ees o rpaatunetefirebumal s o s a S

‘4, Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

" wooden box and burlap and U, S e _unxform. badly decomposed :Eeatures_‘

_not recoznizableo ?/

= :
5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?.. 3‘-&3 On grave marker r’ A U R R S
Ta.g on peg over boﬂy,

) OLher means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

GeRaBo. plaque found on body reads “Stanis Ghapa.s, Pvts Coe M. 168th =

-~

dtie (Ve lee OTROTE 0 v ) L s SR il e richisd

o

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying 1thf;|-:9 MoB D, .
16 cavity.

(a) He10ht (ac’nual measurement) .. impchihle to tletermina.

(b) Weight (estimated).......... 3 3 A e e Sy L e R B
(@) Hair—=Color .ttt a0t v st oesirrioey

Characteristics do
(d) Hair on face—Color ..o B

: a
Locatmno :

plagran reprosents the mouth 7‘”,",1? open.

i

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing parteYe . o B O St s s iy

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) T et e e L ke et I B S AL

s T e A L e e e e

7. Disinterment , * ;f':_, 7
supervised by Y AR o

E.D. Ila ¥

A
APP"""EdEénanen. capt. """"
(Title).....

f -~

8. Reburial : \ o
supervised by .. &N Approve?f Mot rh A {,'

jt.
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‘IHSTHUCTIUHS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space, This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in ease no means of identification on body. r e

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied,

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment. &

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete. :

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as completé as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
(33 'Yes 1 or “NO ”‘ -

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
m oronbody or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
orin grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6,

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
- body will allow.” Items’ (e) and*(f) under the body description are very important and should be very:complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing tecth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decdy), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found,

MISSING TEETH.................... All teeth missing through previous extrac-
: tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,

thus :

CROWNED TEETH ....55.....Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),

thus : ’
BRIDGE WORK .............Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus : l,i
] HLWER PILLING GOLD FILLING
FILLINGS ........cc.cceoosvvenenene. Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos-| - oLD FiLLING GOLD FILLING

sible (block in and label gold, silver,|

GOLD FILLING
cement), thus : i

i !

AVITY . 3 A
. ] : FCAYED AT
CARIES (CAVITIES) ..........Outline location and size ol cavity, shade ;

\
1

in thus : ; |

DENT’URES (PLATES) ........ Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word “‘clasp.”

"

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same, '

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same.



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
File # 87704

1. LocaTion Ié\rnmx CARD:

HAPAS. Stanes 194439
() AnTRTHiE AR S NG e S B e e N e A L SELMN I el A ) . hmp
pRanke <o o LA e Organization _.____._..____.__ e T IR i
10-15-18 Y M %
(e)Dateofdeath . o Weameatidenth o oo )T
II. RearstraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Infi:
178 - 4 16 hmp .

(@) Grave Nor ... .. 1 R, IS Blot .. gl me L R i A N N
Mrs. Patrona Karolene(sister) 280 Megazine St.,

® Emerg/ fyld?“ss/ '77'"/*"7'7“7‘77“7'7"]"""““"“.“"'G&I‘nes‘i&i’"?&v """" (*f»
CRR. =0

TII. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases ._________________

V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by

. AT

| eabloon. o 0 N . , 192

letter of transmittal on ______ /&7 /@"‘,_, 192/

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.
Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
VIIE Horm Tl5received romiEs B..'S., HobokentiN, Ml s e e e , 192
COUNTRY GrMETERyY Not oo i SO SHERTING e - el e
G. R:\§é£g€$0 115-A -
P ANCE 1232 Sec, 116 zﬁp/

: ;ﬁ*/ /2



iy (I-ia.ulé.)

DATE OF BURIAL. . ..

PLACE' OF BU RIAL(?‘{ 60—’4)‘7"&

(Give Cemetcr), ’l‘own and Dep'utm(,ul) ‘Alap reference
must specify clearly what map is used. ;

NUMBER..

GRAVIE

HOW MARKED: AW'
Exer Ao

CMME._Z—
1 n@ﬁﬁiﬁ'}g\; |

Was one buried with body?... .. .7,

Was one fastened to name peg or
Btakaiiised asiaigrave miarkerde L s Lt SOlEL e s
If name unlmow_n and tags missingV deseription and marks

‘should be given here:

vy

oS

‘ jfﬁ‘";@atn_}. ‘uu’li"m of I:eplort.iug Oflicer
This ]:mt]nn to lie j‘mwr“l’f@_‘,lo Adj. ("’“ %
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~R7 745

Sept. 26, 1919.

Chapas #194439 Stames Pvie

Co. "M" 168th Inf.

Buried on Sept. 1, 1919, in

Grave #178, Section #115, Plot #3,
Argonne American Cemetery {1232,

Romagne~sous~ilontfaucon, (leuse)

Lottar from GeReSe, AeEFe
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WAR DEPARTMENT,
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE,

WASHINGTON,
Aupg. 15th,1919

n €

Dear Sir:-

This is the second request for information con-
cerning this matter that has been sent to you.
Inasmuch as no reply has been received to the
first request it is presumed you did not receive
it, and as the information indicated on the inclosed
card is necessary to complete the records it will
be appreciated if you will fill in and return the

card at the earliest practicable date.

P. C. HARRIS,
The Adjutant General.
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0SP-55
Form No.

8/2053 /LML

/ o
= ‘ 17 —-4& /
(Date)

FORM 115 has been compiled on the following case:-

CEMETERY NO., 1232 SECTION

FORM 115 Sheet No. 5

Ve /A

(Initials;

1611,





